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 Adult Medicine 
 
 

Family Medicine 
 

Primary Care Residency Preceptors 

Theresa O’Young, PharmD 
Greta Sweney, PharmD, BCACP 
 
Chief of Adult Medicine: 
Virginia Brody, MD, MPH 
 
Medical Director:  
Sara Jackson, MD, MPH  

Alvin Goo, PharmD, BCACP 
Carrie Yuan, PharmD, BCPS 
 
Chief of Family Medicine:   
Frederick Chen, MD, MPH 
 
Medical Director:  
Ying Zhang, MD, MPH 
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Marianne Weber, PharmD, BCPS 
 
 

Rena Gosser, PharmD, BCPS 
 
 

Caroline Pitney, PharmD, BCACP 
Blaze Paracuelles, PharmD, BCPS 
Mayumi Robbins, PharmD 
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UW Medicine    Harborview Medical Center 

PGY2 Ambulatory Care / Primary Care Residency Program Structure 
 

 
The residency fosters and provides a continuity experience in primary care for 2 residents.  
The residents will match to either Adult medicine or Family medicine.   
 
Clinical experience 

• 3.5 days per week in continuity clinic (Adult medicine or Family medicine clinic)  
• 0.5 days per week at UW School of Pharmacy, Instructor applied therapeutics skills course 
• 0.5 days per week project / research / academic elective time 
• 0.5 days per week specialty clinic (Liver / Kidney, Cardiology, Accountable Care Network) 

 
 July Aug Sep Oct Nov Dec Jan Feb Mar Apr May Jun 
Orientation             
Continuity experience 
AMC or FMC 

            

UW School of 
Pharmacy 
applied therapeutics 
skills Instructor  

            

Project / Academic 
elective  

            

Specialty clinic             
   Liver / Kidney Orient             
   Cardiology             
   ACN              
 

•  



Harborview Medical Center 
PGY2 Primary Care Pharmacy Residency 

 
 
 

Adult Medicine 
2019-2020 Kayla Trang 

 
PGY2 Ambulatory Care Resident, Adult medicine Kaylat@uw.edu 

2018-2019 Neda Nourbakhsh Clinical Pharmacist, Specialty clinic  
UW Medicine 

nned@uw.edu 

2017-2018 Karen White Clinical Pharmacy Specialist 
Providence Medical Center, Portland Oregon 

Karen.white2@providence.org 

2016-2017 Stephen Ueng Clinical Pharmacist 
Virginia Mason, Ravenna Clinic  

sjueng@gmail.com 

2015-2016 Judy Wong Clinical Pharmacy Specialist 
Providence Medical Center, Medford Oregon 

Judy.wong@providence.org 

2011-2012 Holly Gurgle Clinical Associate Professor 
University of Utah School of Pharmacy 

Holly.gurgle@pharm.utah.edu 

2005-2006 Jennifer Clemente Ambulatory Clinical Pharmacy Specialist 
John D Dingel VA Medical Center 

Jennifer.clemente@va.gov 

2004-2005 Ji Lee Clinical Pharmacist, HIV clinic 
Harborview Medical Center 

Jilee2@uw.edu 

2003-2004 Tiffany Erickson Clinical Pharmacist, International Medicine clinic 
Harborview Medical Center 

ttennant@uw.edu 

2002-2003 Carolyn Wong Clinical Pharmacist, Family Medicine clinic 
Director, PGY2 Ambulatory Care Residency  
Peace Health Southwestern Medical Center 

cwong@peacehealth.org 

2000-2001 Julie Memke Clinical Pharmacist 
Kaiser Permanente, Bainbridge Island 

Julie@memke.net 

1998-1999 Annie Lee Clinical Pharmacist 
VA Seattle 

 

1997-1998 Laura Hanson Ambulatory Pharmacy Manager  
Virginia Mason Medical Center 

Laura.Hanson@virginiamason.org 

1996-1997 Theresa O’Young Clinical Pharmacist, Adult Medicine clinic 
Harborview Medical Center  

scones@uw.edu 

 



Family Medicine 
2019-2020 Amanda Tran 

 
PGY2 Ambulatory Care Resident, Family Medicine Atran7@uw.edu 

2018-2019 Karissa Lee Clinical Pharmacist  
Harborview Medical Center 

Klee8@uw.edu 

2017-2018 Amy Yanicak Assistant Clinical Professor 
Albany College of Pharmacy and Health Sciences 
Vermont Campus 

Amy.yanicak@acphs.edu 

2016-2017 Crystal Zhou Assistant Clinical Professor 
UCSF School of Pharmacy 

Crystal.zhou@ucsf.edu 

2015-2016 Luke VanderWeide Clinical Pharmacist, Family Medicine clinic 
Peace Health Southwestern Medical Center 

lvanderweide@peacehealth.org 

2014-2015 Jennifer Toy Clinical Pharmacist 
Alameda Health System 

jentoy@alamedahealthsystem.org 
 

2013-2014 Vickie Poremba Clinical Pharmacy Specialist 
Providence Medical Center, Lacey, Washington  

vporemba@gmail.com 

2012-2013 Brian Kopcza Clinical Pharmacy Specialist, Family Medicine clinic 
Director, PGY2 Ambulatory Care Residency  
Boston Medical Center 

Brian.Kopcza@bmc.org 

2010-2011 Caroline Pitney Clinical Pharmacist,  Liver / Kidney clinic 
Harborview Medical Center 

carollp@uw.edu 

2009-2010 Eric Mahone Clinical Pharmacy Manager, Ambulatory Care 
Department of Pharmacy Services  
Alameda Health System 

emahone@acmedctr.org 

2008-2009 Melanie Petilla Foeppel Assistant Dean for Student Affairs 
Pacific University, Oregon 

mfoeppel@pacificu.edu 
 

2006-2007 Nancy Lee Clinical Pharmacist 
Swedish Medical Center, Issaquah clinic 

Nancy.lee2@swedish.org 

2005-2006 Tracy (Martinez) Freeman Clinical Pharmacist 
John D Dingell VA Medical Center 

Tracy.martinez2@va.gov 

2004-2005 Carrie Yuan Clinical Pharmacist, Family Medicine clinic 
Harborview Medical Center 

clching@uw.edu 

2003-2004 Chrystian Pereria Associate Professor 
University of Minnesota College of Pharmacy 

Pereira@umn.edu 

2002-2003 Joy Ezidenma Clinical Liaison 
AstraZeneca Pharmaceuticals 

jn_ezidinma@yahoo.com 

2001-2002 David Chun Omnicare Infusion Manager dchun73@gmail.com 
2000-2001 Kristal Williams Community Physician Network  



 


